GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA

SESSION 1991

Η

1

11

HOUSE BILL 1521

Short Title: Craven County Schools.

(Local)

1

Sponsors: Representatives Anderson; Lilley and Wainwright.

Referred to: Local and Regional Government II.

June 3, 1992

A BILL	ΤO	BE	ENT	ITL	ED
--------	----	----	-----	-----	----

- 2 AN ACT TO CHANGE THE NAME OF THE NEW BERN-CRAVEN COUNTY
- 3 SCHOOLS TO THE CRAVEN COUNTY SCHOOLS.
- 4 The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts:
- 5 Section 1. (a) The New Bern-Craven County Board of Education is renamed 6 the Craven County Board of Education.
- 7 (b) The New Bern-Craven County School Administrative Unit is renamed the8 Craven County School Administrative Unit.
- 9 (c) The New Bern-Craven County Schools is renamed the Craven County 10 Schools.
 - Sec. 2. This act becomes effective July 1, 1992.